Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TALENT TREE, INC.		05/07/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TALENT TREE CRYSTAL, INC.	
Street Address:	703 RICHMOND AVENUE	
City:	OUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1859952	ACCOUNTING GUILD
Registration Number:	1484563	A NEW GENERATION IN PERSONNEL SERVICES
Registration Number:	1893377	P.O.W.E.R.
Registration Number:	1164018	TALENT TREE
Registration Number:	2759508	TALENT TREE
Registration Number:	1412582	TEAM
Serial Number:	76488405	TMS
Serial Number:	78365687	WE'VE GOT PEOPLE SKILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713/220-4192

Email: theresaevenbly@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP
Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0830

1859952

CH \$2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130867			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. BUSH			
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC069#page1.tif source=DOC069#page2.tif source=DOC069#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, TALENT TREE, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") a corporation organized and existing according to the laws of the State of Florida having a correspondence address of 9703 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77042, is the owner of a certain United States trademark and has adopted, used and is using the marks noted on attached Schedule A, (hereinafter referred to as the TRADEMARK RIGHTS) and is incorporated herein by reference and

WHEREAS TALENT TREE CRYSTAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing according to the laws of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 9703 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77042 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, and any resulting registration thereof,

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 04.	I	have	set	my	hand	this	74	day	of
		T.	ALEN	T TI	REE,	INC.	a			

Samuel Crocker

Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0832

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Samuel Crocker known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said TALENT TREE, INC., a corporation, and that he has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this

, 2004.

Notary Pub

My Commission Expires: 8.15.07

TACK OF TEXAS

AND TOP TEXAS

TOP

SCHEDULE "A"

United States:

Trademark	Serial/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date		
ACCOUNTING GUILD	1,859,952	October 25, 1994		
A NEW GENERATION IN PERSONNEL SERVICES	1,484,563	April 12, 1988		
P.O.W.E.R.	1,893,377	May 9, 1995		
TALENT TREE	1,164,018	August 4, 1981		
TALENT TREE	2,759,508	September 2, 2003		
TEAM (stylized)	1,412,582	October 7, 1986		
TMS	76/488,405	February 6, 2003		
WE'VE GOT PEOPLE SKILLS	78/365,687	February 10, 2004		

Canada:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date			
TALENT TREE	456,373	April 5, 1996			
Tree Logo Design	431,174	July 29, 1994			

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/13/2004 REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0834